Ben & Jerry's Board Chair Anuradha Mittal Rewards Herself

by Hugh Fitzgerald

×

The moving force on the Ben & Jerry's board of directors, who pushed the company to end sales of its ice cream in what she calls "Occupied Palestinian Territory," – that is, Judea and Samaria (a/k/a the "West Bank") – is its chairman, Anuradha Mittal. It turns out that Ms. Mittal is in no position to be giving lessons in morality to anyone; it has just been discovered that she has been directing the Ben & Jerry's Foundation, of which she is vice-president, to provide funds to an NGO of which she, Anuradha Mittal, is – according to the report – the sole employee. A report on her shameless selfdealing is here: "Ben & Jerry's board chair said accused of self-dealing to fund Palestinian group," Jihad Watch.